2024 Chihuahua Club of America Top 20 Competition

Friday, October 11, 2024 6:00 P.M.

Congratulations - your dog has earned its rightful place in CCA history, having qualified in the Top 20 Chihuahuas in AKC rankings for Breed or All Breed, 2023

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ENTERING TOP 20 PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY

- 1. Complete the Online Response Form. Let us know if your dog will be present at the competition. A new online form has been created to help ease the process of entering the Top 20. The online form will allow you to upload your photos and pedigree online eliminating the extra step of sending snail mail and/or email. For those who may not use computers, pictures and pedigrees may be sent via snail mail. For online entry, please visit the CCA website. Under the "EVENT' tab, scroll to Top 20 page. Located on the TOP 20 page, please click the "MAKE AN ENTRY' TAB.
- 2. If your dog will not be able to be present, you still have the opportunity to have your dog listed in the catalog with picture and pedigree. Rosettes will be available at an extra charge of \$40.
- 3. In addition to the online response form, please pay for entries through the CCA Website or send a check made payable to Chihuahua Club of America in the amount of \$150 if your dog will be present and competing at the competition, \$125 if your dog will be present and entering for exhibition only, \$60 if your dog will not be there but you want your dog to have a page in the catalog. Rosettes are only available for those participating in one of the three categories. Extra rosettes will be available for breeders and co-owners for \$40 each. Shipping is not available. Friends or family may pick up your rosettes with your permission.
- 4. Pedigree and photo requirements. Attach a AKC certified 3-generation pedigree. (Photos can be emailed to mbri307@yahoo.com.(Must be 300 dpi) and must include response form in PDF format. If mailing a photo, put Dogs Name, Date of Birth, Sex, Breeder, Owner(s) on back of photo. If emailing the pedigree and photograph, please include the response form.
- 5. This year, you will be sent a copy of your chihuahua's as before it goes into print.

DEADLINE FOR ENTRY FEE AND INFORMATION IS September 1, 2024.

Please return snail mail entrees to:

Michelle Brislin 1600 Greenridge St. Dunmore, PA 18509

Questions: email Michelle at mbri307@yahoo.com

CHIHUAHUA CLUB OF AMERICA TOP

20, OCTOBER 11, 2024

SNAIL MAIL

RESPONSE FORM – please print clearly

1.	Dog's AKC registered name:	
2.	Dog's AKC registration number:	
3.	Dog's Date of Birth: —————	
4.	Breeder(s):	
5.	Owner(s):	
6.	Owner's Address:	
7.	Owner's Phone:	
8.	Owner's email address:	
9.	Number of Additional Top 20 Rosettes ordered:	
	My dog Will Will Not be present at the Top 20 event thi	s year.
	My dog will be entering for Competition, Exhibition, Catalog Only	
	Entry fee for competition is \$150 per dog and will include one dinner ticket, catalog and a Top 20	
	rosette with your dog's name embossed on it. Entry fee for exhibition is \$125 per dog and will	
	include one dinner ticket, catalog and a Top 20 rosette with your dog's name embossed on it Entree fee	
	for Catalog only is \$60 per dog. Catalog only participates may order rosettes and catalogs at an extra fee.	
	A professional DJ will once again be our entertainment for the evening. The owners of each entry will	
	have the opportunity to pick music to be played as their dog is gaited individually around the ring. You	
	will need to pick a song that you feel could be your dog's "theme song". The DJ will play 45-60	
	seconds of the music, so if there is a certain section of the music you particularly want, be sure to be	
	specific. Please be mindful that this is a formal event, and lyrics must be in good taste.	
	Name of song	
	Artist	
	If your dog will not be present, you still have the opportunity to have you	ır dog represented on a page in
	= - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ -

If your dog will not be present, you still have the opportunity to have your dog represented on a page in the catalog. Rosettes with your dog's name embossed on it. Participation fee is \$50 if your dog will not be present but participating in the Catalog.

Additional Top 20 Rosettes may be ordered for breeders or co-owners if you like, at a cost of \$40 each. Shipping is not available. Friends or family may pick up your rosettes with your permission.

10. Please return this form with your fee made payable to Chihuahua Club of America. Form and Payment should be mailed to Michelle Brislin, 1600 Greenridge St, Dunmore, PA 18509.